# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul W. Borth	01/05/2010
Peter N. Scherer	12/29/2009
Mike P. Tolley	01/04/2010
Christopher J. Voglewede	01/12/2010
Brian M. Schneider	01/04/2010
Nailah Orr	01/07/2010
Richard V. Baxter	12/18/2009
Douglas K. Brune	12/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow AgroSciences LLC
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12584581

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(317)337-4847 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-337-4847 Phone: Email: mdlyons@dow.com Correspondent Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64877

PATENT 501090636 **REEL: 023925 FRAME: 0127** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Lyons
Total Attachments: 10	
source=64898001#page1.tif	
source=64898001#page2.tif	
source=64898001#page3.tif	
source=64898001#page4.tif	
source=64898001#page5.tif	
source=64898001#page6.tif	
source=64898001#page7.tif	
source=64898001#page8.tif	
source=64898001#page9.tif	
source=64898001#page10.tif	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Paul W. Borth of 10255 Fox Trace, Zionsville, Indiana 46077; Peter N. Scherer of 575 North 500 West, Lebanon, Indiana 46052; Mike P. Tolley of 8611 Shoal Creek Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46234; Christopher J. Voglewede of 5315 Newcastle Road, Lafayette, Indiana 47905; Brian M. Schneider of 75 Red Oak Lane, Carmel, Indiana 46033; Nailah Orr of 10899 Weston Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032; Richard V. Baxter, Jr. of 6734 North Gullwing Court. Appleton, Wisconsin 54913; and Douglas K. Brune of 3673 Doty Lane, Carmel, Indiana 46033, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in NETWORKED PEST CONTROL SYSTEM for which Assignors filed United States Patent Application No. 12/584,581 on September 8, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other

2373891\_1 DOC 1 of 10

applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors further agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

\* \* \* \*

2373891\_1 DOC 2 of 10

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of JANUARY , 2010 (R.A.)
	Paule Bont
	Paul W. Borth
COUNTY OF TOWN )	: SS and for said County and State, personally appeared
Paul W. Borth, being first duly sworn to foregoing "Assignment" as his volunta	upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the ry act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notari	al Seal this <u>OS</u> day of <u>Thrucary</u> .
	Printed: What West County
My Commission Expires:	1 Parket Line
Od December 20	17

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 29 day of December, 2009.

Peter N. Scherer

STATE OF TO THE SCHERE SCH

2373891\_1.DOC

My Commission Expires:

4 of 10

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of	Tan-any 2009 MFT
Mi Mi	ke P. Tolley
STATE OF Indiana ) COUNTY OF Hamilton )	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for sa Mike P. Tolley, who, being first duly sworn upon the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act	and deed
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal th	is the day of Finiary,
No	tenda h. Vensel
Pri Re	nted: Wiska K. Kensel sident of Hamilton County
My Commission Expires:	

2373891\_1 DOC

Od December 2017

5 of 10

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 12 day of JANVARY , 2009. 2010.  Christopher J. Voglewede
STATE OF
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this day of Tours of 2009. 2000 With a seal this day of Tours of Notary Public  Printed:

My Commission Expires:

Od Daramber 2017

2373891\_1.DOC

6 of 10

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Aday of The Schreider

STATE OF Tradicion (1): SS

COUNTY OF Hallow (1): SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Brian M. Schneider, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this Aday of March (2009). Holder (2009). Holder (2009). Holder (2009). Resident of Hallow (2009). County

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 7	day of January , 2009.  Dalah Orr
Nailah Orr, who, being first duly sw foregoing "Assignment" as his volu	in and for said County and State, personally appeared forn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the
CERT A SEAL MICHICAL DI VOUNG MICHICAL DI PREMIMA MICHICAL DI PREM	Printed: MICHELLE J. YOUNG  Resident of MARION County
My Commission Expires:	
AUG 19.2010	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 18th	day of December , 2009.
	Richard V. Baxter, Jr.
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hamilton	) ) : SS )
<u> </u>	and for said County and State, personally appeared the duly sworn upon his eath, acknowledged the nt' as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notar 2009.	ial Seal this 18th day of December.
	Reace Othranes  Notary Public  Printed: Renee D Hargraves
	Printed: Renee D Hargyaves
	Resident of <u>Marion</u> County
My Commission Expires:	
12-12-2012	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2 day of Dicember 2009.
45/1/hn 0.
Douglas K. Brune

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hamilton 1:88

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Douglas K. Brune who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 21xt day of December. 2009.

CANDACE J. WETZEL Hencock County My Commission Expires March 7, 2013

Printed: CANINE J. WETZEL

Resident of Hancock County

My Commission Expires:

3-7-13

DOM 47(23) Assignment on the Golden Dem

**RECORDED: 02/11/2010** 

10 of 10